RESOLUTION FY 2013-32

Appointment of Interim Vice President of Institutional Advancement

WHEREAS, there is a need for the administrative position of Vice President of Institutional Advancement due to the resignation of Christopher K. Norman, and

WHEREAS, there is an immediate need to fill this position to provide leadership for the operations of the Foundation and grants management,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Edison Community College that Mr. Edward J. Hare, who is the current Director of Athletics and Student Life, be appointed as the Interim Vice President of Institutional Advancement for the period of July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that Mr. Hare be given a compensation stipend of \$6,499.37 as the Interim Vice President of Institutional Advancement.